Item 4.

Ownership

```
Amendment No. 0
LIBERTY MEDIA COR
CLASS C COMMON STOCK
Cusip #531229300
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this
Schedule is filed:
[x]
      Rule 13d-1(b)
[ ]
      Rule 13d-1(c)
[ ]
     Rule 13d-1(d)
Cusip #531229300
Item 1:
            Reporting Person - FMR LLC
Item 2:
            (a) []
      (b) [ ]
Item 4:
            Delaware
Item 5:
            344,620
Item 6:
Item 7:
            15,158,823
Item 8:
            15,158,823
Item 9:
           6.628%
Item 11:
Item 12:
             HC
Cusip #531229300
Item 1:
            Reporting Person - Edward C. Johnson 3d
Item 2:
            (a) []
      (b)
            [ ]
Item 4:
            United States of America
Item 5:
            Ω
Item 6:
            0
Item 7:
            15,158,823
Item 8:
            0
Item 9:
            15,158,823
Item 11:
            6.628%
Item 12:
Cusip #531229300
Item 1:
            Reporting Person - Abigail P. Johnson
Item 2:
            (a) []
      (b) [ ]
Item 4:
            United States of America
Ttem 5:
            Ω
Item 6:
            0
Item 7:
            15,158,823
Item 8:
            Ω
Item 9:
            15,158,823
            6.628%
Item 11:
Item 12:
             IN
Item 1(a).
                Name of Issuer:
                LIBERTY MEDIA COR
Item 1(b).
                Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
                12300 LIBERTY BOULEVARD
                ENGLEWOOD , CO 80112
                 USA
Item 2(a).
                  Name of Person Filing:
                       FMR LLC
Ttem 2(b)
                  Address or Principal Business Office or, if None,
Residence:
                        245 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210
Item 2(c).
                  Citizenship:
                       Not applicable
Item 2(d).
                  Title of Class of Securities:
                        CLASS C COMMON STOCK
Item 2(e).
                  CUSIP Number:
                        531229300
             This statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b)
Ttem 3.
or (c) and the
person filing, FMR LLC, is a parent holding company in accordance with
Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G). (Note: See Exhibit A).
```

## alada de himda hchiada Arhahane 6 awirt Ruibe of ErkF wath impadr. ont (Rathant) ind Bhite ab in ohe than diplore

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 15,158,823
- (b) Percent of Class: 6.628%
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
  - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

344,620

- (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
- (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the

disposition of: 15,158,823

- $(\text{iv}) \qquad \text{shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:} \quad 0$
- Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

See attached A on

## FINAL TERMIND 3 KADNER Eficat TOWN TRY D D & E; 200v-101P h8who

FMR CO., INC \* IA

PYRAMIS GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY BK
STRATEGIC ADVISERS, INC. IA

\* Entity beneficially owns 5% or greater of the outstanding shares of the security class being reported on this Schedule 13G.

Edward C. Johnson 3d is a Director and the Chairman of FMR LLC and Abigail P. Johnson is a Director, the Vice Chairman, the Chief Executive Officer and the President of FMR LLC.

Members of the family of Edward C. Johnson 3d, including Abigail P. Johnson, are the predominant owners, directly or through trusts, of Series B voting common shares of FMR LLC, representing 49% of the voting power of FMR LLC. The Johnson family group and all other Series B shareholders have entered into a shareholders' voting agreement under which all Series B voting common shares will be voted in accordance with the majority vote of Series B voting common shares. Accordingly, through their ownership of voting common shares and the execution of the shareholders' voting agreement, members of the Johnson family may be deemed, under the InvestmentCompanyCocobfof94940cdto form a controlling group with respect to of70MRBofoEmRamfoMJohnson 3amily mair am o. Johnsonf M